BUCS Midlands Conference Finals 2023 — Competition Schedule

Version 3 released 25/02/2023.

Sport

Badminton

Badminton

Basketball

Basketball

Fencing

Football

Football

Football

Golf

Fixture

Men’s Midlands
Conference Cup

Women’s Midlands
Conference Cup

Men’s Midlands
Conference Cup

Women’s Midlands
Conference Cup

Men’s Midlands
Conference Cup

Men’s Midlands
Conference Cup

Women’s Midlands
Conference Cup

Men’s Midlands
Conference Trophy

Midlands Conference
Cup

HOME

East Anglia Men’s 1

Loughborough
Women'’s 3

Cambridge Men’s 1

Warwick Women’s 1

Oxford Men’s 2

Nottingham Men’s 4

Loughborough

Women’s 3

Loughborough
Men’s 6

East Anglia Mixed 1

AWAY

Loughborough Men’s 4

TBC — UoN / Lincoln

Warwick Men’s 1

Loughborough
Women'’s 2

Nottingham Trent
Men’s 1

Nottingham Trent
Men’s 2
Birmingham Women’s 2

Moulton Men’s 1

Nottingham Mixed 2

Warm-Up

12:30

12:30

18:30

16:30

16:00

16:00

13:30

13:30

Start

13:00

13:00

19:00

17:00

16:30

16:30

14:00

14:00

11:00

Venue

LWSC Sports Hall A (2
courts)

LWSC Sports Hall A (2

courts)

DRSV

DRSV

LWSC Sports Hall 2

Clifton Campus 3G

Gresham Sport Park 3G

Clifton Campus Grass Pitch 4

Ruddington Grange GC




Hockey

Hockey

Hockey

Hockey

Lacrosse

Lacrosse

Netball

Netball

Rugby Union

Rugby Union

Rugby Union

Rugby Union

Men’s Midlands
Conference Cup

Women’s Midlands
Conference Cup

Men’s Midlands
Conference Trophy

Women’s Midlands
Conference Trophy

Men’s Midlands
Conference Cup

Women’s Midlands
Conference Cup

Midlands Conference
Cup

Midlands Conference
Trophy

Men’s Midlands
Conference Cup

Women’s Midlands
Conference Cup

Men’s Midlands
Conference Trophy

Men’s Midlands
Conference Shield

Cambridge Men’s 2
Birmingham
Women'’s 4

Loughborough
Men’s 6

Nottingham Trent
Women’s 5

Birmingham Men’s 1

Warwick Women’s 1

Birmingham

Women’s 3

Loughborough
Women’s 6

Nottingham Trent
Men’s 3

Loughborough
Women’s 3

Nottingham Men’s 5

Nottingham Trent
Men’s 6

Birmingham Men’s 4

Oxford Women'’s 2

Birmingham Men’s 6

Nottingham Women’s 7

Nottingham Trent

Men’s 2

East Anglia Women'’s 1

Loughborough

Women'’s 4

Birmingham Women’s 5

Nottingham Men’s 3

Nottingham Women'’s 2

Loughborough Men’s 5

Lincoln Men’s 2

19:30

16:00

14:15

12:30

12:00

14:00

18:00

15:30

13:00

13:00

13:00

13:00

20:00

16:30

14:45

13:00

12:30

14:30

18:30

16:00

14:00

14:00

14:00

14:00

Clifton Campus Hockey Pitch

Clifton Campus Hockey Pitch

Clifton Campus Hockey Pitch

Clifton Campus Hockey Pitch

Clifton Campus 3G

Clifton Campus 3G

LWSC Sports Hall A

LWSC Sports Hall A

Clifton Campus Grass Pitch 5

Clifton Campus Grass Pitch 1

Mellish RFC

Mellish RFC




Squash

Squash

Table Tennis

Table Tennis

Tennis

Tennis

Tennis

Tennis

Volleyball

Volleyball

Water Polo

Men’s Midlands
Conference Cup

Women’s Midlands
Conference Cup

Men’s Midlands
Conference Cup

Women’s Midlands
Conference Cup

Men’s Midlands
Conference Cup

Women’s Midlands
Conference Cup

Men’s Midlands
Conference Trophy
(FAST4)

Women’s Midlands
Conference Trophy
(FASTA4)

Men’s Midlands
Conference Cup

Women’s Midlands
Conference Cup

Men’s Midlands
Conference Cup

Warwick Men'’s 2

Oxford Women'’s 1

Nottingham Men’s 4

Nottingham

Women’s 4

Warwick Men’s 1

Nottingham

Women’s 5

Nottingham Men’s 9

Loughborough
Women’s 5

East Anglia Men’s 1

Warwick Women'’s 1

Leicester Men’s 1

TBC — UEA/NTU
Oxford Brookes
Women'’s 1

East Anglia Men’s 1
Loughborough
Women'’s 2
Nottingham Men’s 4
Loughborough
Women'’s 4

Loughborough Men’s 5

Nottingham Women'’s 6

Anglia Ruskin Men’s 1

De Montfort Women’s 1

Oxford Brookes Men’s
1

13:00

15:00

13:00

13:00

14:15

13:30

15:30

13:30

13:30

13:00

09:00

18:00

16:00

12:30

15:30

14:30

LWSC Squash Courts

LWSC Squash Courts

LWSC Sports Hall 2

LWSC Sports Hall 2

Clifton Campus Tennis Centre

(Doubles first)

Clifton Campus Tennis Centre

Clifton Campus Tennis Centre

Clifton Campus Tennis Centre

(Doubles first)

LWSC Sports Hall B

LWSC Sports Hall B

DRSV




Venue Info:
» Lee Westwood Sports Centre (LWSC) & Clifton Campus, College Drive, Clifton, Nottingham, NG11 8NS
» Gresham Sports Park, Gresham Pavillon, Gresham Park Rd, West Bridgford, Nottingham, NG2 7YF
» Ruddington Grange Golf Club, Wilford Rd, Ruddington, Nottingham, NG11 6NB
» Mellish RFC, Plains Rd, Nottingham, NG3 5RX
>

David Ross Sports Village (DRSV), Beeston Ln, Lenton Abbey, Nottingham NG7 2RD



