BUCS Midlands Conference Finals 2023 – Competition Schedule

Version 3 released 25/02/2023.

Sport	Fixture	HOME		AWAY	Warm-Up	Start	Venue
Badminton	Men's Midlands Conference Cup	East Anglia Men's 1	V	Loughborough Men's 4	12:30	13:00	LWSC Sports Hall A (2 courts)
Badminton	Women's Midlands Conference Cup	Loughborough Women's 3	V	TBC – UoN / Lincoln	12:30	13:00	LWSC Sports Hall A (2 courts)
Basketball	Men's Midlands Conference Cup	Cambridge Men's 1	V	Warwick Men's 1	18:30	19:00	DRSV
Basketball	Women's Midlands Conference Cup	Warwick Women's 1	V	Loughborough Women's 2	16:30	17:00	DRSV
Fencing	Men's Midlands Conference Cup	Oxford Men's 2	V	Nottingham Trent Men's 1	16:00	16:30	LWSC Sports Hall 2
Football	Men's Midlands Conference Cup	Nottingham Men's 4	V	Nottingham Trent Men's 2	16:00	16:30	Clifton Campus 3G
Football	Women's Midlands Conference Cup	Loughborough Women's 3	V	Birmingham Women's 2	13:30	14:00	Gresham Sport Park 3G
Football	Men's Midlands Conference Trophy	Loughborough Men's 6	V	Moulton Men's 1	13:30	14:00	Clifton Campus Grass Pitch 4
Golf	Midlands Conference Cup	East Anglia Mixed 1	V	Nottingham Mixed 2		11:00	Ruddington Grange GC

Hockey	Men's Midlands Conference Cup	Cambridge Men's 2	V	Birmingham Men's 4	19:30	20:00	Clifton Campus Hockey Pitch
Hockey	Women's Midlands Conference Cup	Birmingham Women's 4	V	Oxford Women's 2	16:00	16:30	Clifton Campus Hockey Pitch
Hockey	Men's Midlands Conference Trophy	Loughborough Men's 6	V	Birmingham Men's 6	14:15	14:45	Clifton Campus Hockey Pitch
Hockey	Women's Midlands Conference Trophy	Nottingham Trent Women's 5	V	Nottingham Women's 7	12:30	13:00	Clifton Campus Hockey Pitch
Lacrosse	Men's Midlands Conference Cup	Birmingham Men's 1	V	Nottingham Trent Men's 2	12:00	12:30	Clifton Campus 3G
Lacrosse	Women's Midlands Conference Cup	Warwick Women's 1	V	East Anglia Women's 1	14:00	14:30	Clifton Campus 3G
Netball	Midlands Conference Cup	Birmingham Women's 3	V	Loughborough Women's 4	18:00	18:30	LWSC Sports Hall A
Netball	Midlands Conference Trophy	Loughborough Women's 6	V	Birmingham Women's 5	15:30	16:00	LWSC Sports Hall A
Rugby Union	Men's Midlands Conference Cup	Nottingham Trent Men's 3	V	Nottingham Men's 3	13:00	14:00	Clifton Campus Grass Pitch 5
Rugby Union	Women's Midlands Conference Cup	Loughborough Women's 3	V	Nottingham Women's 2	13:00	14:00	Clifton Campus Grass Pitch 1
Rugby Union	Men's Midlands Conference Trophy	Nottingham Men's 5	V	Loughborough Men's 5	13:00	14:00	Mellish RFC
Rugby Union	Men's Midlands Conference Shield	Nottingham Trent Men's 6	V	Lincoln Men's 2	13:00	14:00	Mellish RFC

Squash	Men's Midlands Conference Cup	Warwick Men's 2	V	TBC – UEA / NTU	13:00	13:30	LWSC Squash Courts
Squash	Women's Midlands Conference Cup	Oxford Women's 1	V	Oxford Brookes Women's 1	15:00	15:30	LWSC Squash Courts
Table Tennis	Men's Midlands Conference Cup	Nottingham Men's 4	V	East Anglia Men's 1	13:00	13:30	LWSC Sports Hall 2
Table Tennis	Women's Midlands Conference Cup	Nottingham Women's 4	V	Loughborough Women's 2	13:00	13:30	LWSC Sports Hall 2
Tennis	Men's Midlands Conference Cup	Warwick Men's 1	V	Nottingham Men's 4		13:00	Clifton Campus Tennis Centre (Doubles first)
Tennis	Women's Midlands Conference Cup	Nottingham Women's 5	V	Loughborough Women's 4		09:00	Clifton Campus Tennis Centre
Tennis	Men's Midlands Conference Trophy (FAST4)	Nottingham Men's 9	V	Loughborough Men's 5		18:00	Clifton Campus Tennis Centre
Tennis	Women's Midlands Conference Trophy (FAST4)	Loughborough Women's 5	V	Nottingham Women's 6		16:00	Clifton Campus Tennis Centre (Doubles first)
Volleyball	Men's Midlands Conference Cup	East Anglia Men's 1	V	Anglia Ruskin Men's 1		12:30	LWSC Sports Hall B
Volleyball	Women's Midlands Conference Cup	Warwick Women's 1	V	De Montfort Women's 1		15:30	LWSC Sports Hall B
Water Polo	Men's Midlands Conference Cup	Leicester Men's 1	V	Oxford Brookes Men's 1	14:15	14:30	DRSV

Venue Info:

- > Lee Westwood Sports Centre (LWSC) & Clifton Campus, College Drive, Clifton, Nottingham, NG11 8NS
- Gresham Sports Park, Gresham Pavillon, Gresham Park Rd, West Bridgford, Nottingham, NG2 7YF
- > Ruddington Grange Golf Club, Wilford Rd, Ruddington, Nottingham, NG11 6NB
- > Mellish RFC, Plains Rd, Nottingham, NG3 5RX
- > David Ross Sports Village (DRSV), Beeston Ln, Lenton Abbey, Nottingham NG7 2RD